10.00

10.30

11.00

12.00

13.00

14.30

15.30

16.00

bepa

EUROPEAN COMMISSION

Round table with

Commissioners' Special Advisers

1st February 2011 — Brussels, Berlaymont
Room Francois-Xavier Ortoli

Programme

Coffee and registration

Welcome and introduction to BEPA
Jean-Claude Thébault
Head of the Bureau of European Policy Advisers

Political priorities of the 2010-2014 Commission
José Manuel Barroso
President of the European Commission

Exiting the Crisis
Presentation by John Berrigan, Director of DG ECFIN
Directorate "Financial stability and monetary affairs"

Working lunch: "The Commission Working Programme (CWP) in
2011"

Presentation by Catherine Day

Secretary General of the European Commission

Commission perspectives on the Multiannual Financial
Framework (MFF)

Presentation by Stefan Lehner, Director of DG BUDGET
Directorate "Own Resources and Financial Programming"

Open discussion with BEPA managers on future co-operation and
next steps

Close of meeting



