

## Round table with

## Commissioners' Special Advisers

1<sup>st</sup> February 2011 – Brussels, Berlaymont Room François-Xavier Ortoli

Programme

10.00	Coffee and registration
10.30	Welcome and introduction to BEPA Jean-Claude Thébault Head of the Bureau of European Policy Advisers
11.00	Political priorities of the 2010-2014 Commission José Manuel Barroso President of the European Commission
12.00	Exiting the Crisis Presentation by John Berrigan, Director of DG ECFIN Directorate "Financial stability and monetary affairs"
13.00	Working lunch: "The Commission Working Programme (CWP) in 2011" Presentation by Catherine Day Secretary General of the European Commission
14.30	Commission perspectives on the Multiannual Financial Framework (MFF) Presentation by Stefan Lehner, Director of DG BUDGET Directorate "Own Resources and Financial Programming"
15.30	Open discussion with BEPA managers on future co-operation and next steps
16.00	Close of meeting